BLACK ORCHID MILK BAR LTD.

IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

Notice of Winding-up Resolution

NOTICE is hereby given that by a resolution passed by entry in the minute book of the company on the 13th day of July 1965 the following resolution was duly passed:

"That the company be wound up voluntarily".

Dated the 23rd day of July 1965.

5817

C. H. TOLL, Director.

H. E. TOWNSHEND LTD.

IN VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

Notice of Meeting of Creditors

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955 and in the matter of H. E. Townshend Ltd., notice is hereby given that, by an entry in its minute book, signed in accordance with section 362 (1) of the Companies Act 1955, the above-named company, on the 28th day of July 1965, passed a resolution for voluntary winding up, and that a meeting of the creditors of the above-named company will accordingly be held at the Meeting Hall, Manawatu Master Builders' Association, 275 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North, on the 6th day of August 1965, at 10 a.m.

Consideration of a statement of the position of the company's affairs and list of creditors, etc.

Nomination of liquidator.

Appointment of committee of inspection if thought fit.

Dated this 28th day of July 1965.

By order of the director:

5815

I. R. OLIVER, Secretary.

TAWA BOROUGH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE

PURSUANT to the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956, the Tawa Borough Council has resolved as follows:

Borough Council has resolved as follows:

"That, for the purpose of providing the annual charges on a loan of £30,500 authorised to be raised by the Tawa Borough Council under the above-mentioned Act for the purpose of repaying on maturity a portion of the Sewerage and Water Reticulation Redemption Loan, 1953, £270,700, which matures on 1 September 1965, the said Tawa Borough Council hereby makes a special rate of 0.271d, in the pound upon the rateable value of all rateable property of the whole of the Borough of Tawa; and that the special rate shall be an annual-recurring rate during the currency of the loan and be payable half-yearly on the 1st day of March and the 1st day of September in each and every year during the currency of the loan, being a period of 30 years, or until the loan is fully paid off."

Dated at Tawa, 29 July 1965.

5839

I. M. CAMPBELL, Town Clerk.

TAWA BOROUGH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE

PURSUANT to the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956, the Tawa Borough Council hereby resolves as follows:

Borough Council hereby resolves as follows:

"That, for the purpose of providing the annual charges on a loan of £6,000 authorised to be raised by the Tawa Borough Council under the above-mentioned Act for the purpose of purchasing and developing land, the said Tawa Borough Council hereby makes a special rate of 0.062d. in the pound upon the rateable value of all rateable property of the whole of the Borough of Tawa; and that the special rate shall be an annual-recurring rate during the currency of the loan and be payable half-yearly on the 1st day of March and the 1st day of September in each and every year during the currency of the loan; being a period of 25 years, or until the loan is fully paid off."

Dated at Tawa this 29th day of July 1965.

I. M. CAMPBELL, Town Clerk.

TAWA BOROUGH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE

PURSUANT to the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956 the Tawa Borough Council has resolved as follows:

Borough Council has resolved as follows:

"That, for the purpose of providing the annual charges on a loan of £4,300 authorised to be raised by the Tawa Borough Council under the above-mentioned Act for the purpose of repaying on maturity a portion of the Sewerage and Water Reticulation Redemption Loan, 1953, £270,700, which matures on 1 August 1965, the said Tawa Borough Council hereby makes a special rate of 0.056d. in the pound upon the rateable value of all rateable property of the whole of the Borough of Tawa; and that the special rate shall be an annual-recurring rate during the currency of the loan and be payable half-yearly on the 1st day of February and the 1st day of August in each and every year during the currency of the loan, being a period of 15 years, or until the loan is fully paid off."

Dated at Tawa, 29 July 1965.

I. M. CAMPBELL, Town Clerk.

BOROUGH OF PUKEKOHE

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE

NOTICE is hereby given that the following resolution was passed at a meeting of the Pukekohe Borough Council held on 21 July 1965:

Pursuant to the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956, the Pukekohe Borough Council hereby resolves as follows:

Pukekohe Borough Council hereby resolves as follows:

"That, for the purpose of providing the annual charges on a loan of twenty-three thousand pounds (£23,000) authorised to be raised by the Pukekohe Borough Council under the above-mentioned Act for the purpose of repaying on maturity that portion of the Sewer Drainage Loan 1959 (£108,519) which matures on 16 December 1965, the Pukekohe Borough Council hereby makes a special rate of nought decimal six nine five pence (0.695d.) in the pound (£) upon the rateable value on the basis of the unimproved value of all rateable property in the Borough of Pukekohe; and that the special rate shall be an annual-recurring rate during the currency of the loan and be payable half yearly on the 1st day of September and the 1st day of March in each and every year during the currency of the loan, being a period of fifteen (15) years, or until the loan is fully paid off."

N. E. ASHBY, Town Clerk.

5846

N. E. ASHBY, Town Clerk.

MORRINSVILLE BOROUGH COUNCIL

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE

PURSUANT to the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956, the Morrinsville Borough Council hereby resolves as follows:

Morrinsville Borough Council hereby resolves as follows:

"That, for the purpose of providing the annual charges on a loan of £4,000 authorised to be raised by the Morrinsville Borough Council under the above-mentioned Act for the purpose of repaying on maturity that portion of the Kerbing, Channelling, and Footpath Loan 1965, which matures on 14 September 1965, the said Morrinsville Borough Council hereby makes a special rate of decimal one nought three pence (0·103d.) in the pound on the basis of the unimproved value of all rateable property which formed the Borough of Morrinsville prior to the extension of the borough boundaries on 1 April 1958; and that the special rate shall be an annually recurring rate during the currency of the loan and shall be payable yearly on the 30th day of July in each and every year during the currency of the said loan, being for a period of 10 years, or until the loan is fully paid off."

The above resolution was passed at a meeting of the

The above resolution was passed at a meeting of the Morrinsville Borough Council held on the 27th day of July 1965

5848

K. R. JOHNSTON, Town Clerk.

WAIROA ELECTRIC POWER BOARD

RESOLUTION MAKING SPECIAL RATE

1965 Renewal Loan £5,000

PUBLIC notice is hereby given that, at a meeting of the Wairoa Electric Power Board held on the 19th day of July 1965, the following resolution was passed:

Pursuant to the Local Authorities Loans Act 1956, the Wairoa Electric Power Board hereby resolves as follows:

"That, for the purpose of providing the annual charges on a loan of £5,000 authorised to be raised by the Wairoa Electric Power Board under the above-mentioned Act for the purpose of repaying on maturity that portion of the Reticulation Loan No. 2, 1952, £10,000, which matures on 1 August